

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1374

Page 1, line 18, remove "seven"

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "hundred"

Page 1, line 18, remove "fifty"

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "thousand" and insert immediately thereafter "one million"

Page 1, line 19, after "the" insert "upper Red River, lower"

Page 2, line 2, overstrike "adopt a cost-share policy for the financing of water"

Page 2, line 3, overstrike "projects. The policy" and insert immediately thereafter "review, gather stakeholder input on, and rewrite as necessary the commission's "Cost-share Policy, Procedure and General Requirements" and "Project Prioritization Guidance" documents. The commission's cost-share policy"

Page 2, line 10, replace the first underscored comma with "and"

Page 2, line 10, remove "and"

Page 2, line 11, replace "improvements" with "including removal of vegetative materials and sediment."

Page 4, line 22, remove the overstrike over "~~who shall take into account~~"

Page 4, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~reasonable geographic considerations in making~~"

Page 4, line 23, after "such" insert "the"

Page 4, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~appointments~~" and insert immediately thereafter "with the intent of having each of the seven major drainage basins represented by a commissioner who resides in the basin. The major drainage basins are the upper Missouri River basin, the lower Missouri River basin, the James River basin, the upper Red River basin, the lower Red River basin, the Mouse River basin, and the Devils Lake basin"

Page 4, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~-. The governor or the~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 24

Page 4, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~capacity at~~"

Page 4, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~meetings~~"

Page 4, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~that official~~"

Page 4, line 25, overstrike "may be" and insert immediately thereafter "is"

Page 4, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~unable to attend.~~"

Page 4, line 25, remove "Each of the six major"

Page 4, remove lines 26 through 28

Page 5, line 13, after "**commission**" insert "- Chairman and vice chairman"

Page 5, line 17, remove the overstrike over "governor, as"

Page 5, line 17, remove the overstrike over the second overstruck comma

Page 5, line 18, remove the overstrike over "governor's"

Page 5, line 18, remove "chairman's"

Page 5, line 18, remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma

Page 5, line 18, after the period insert "The seven appointed members of the commission shall select an appointed member to serve as vice chairman of the commission."

Page 6, line 17, replace "and" with "or"

Page 6, line 17, replace "or improvement" with ", including removal of vegetative materials and sediment."

Page 7, line 5, remove "may not have a term exceeding four years. If a water project is not"

Page 7, replace lines 6 through 8 with "must require a progress report to the commission at least every four years if the term of the project exceeds four years. If a progress report is not timely received or, if after a review of a progress report, the commission determines the project has not made sufficient progress, the commission may terminate the agreement for project funding. The project sponsor may submit a new application to the commission for funding for a project for which the commission previously terminated funding."

Page 7, replace lines 25 through 28 with "Except for flood control projects authorized by the legislative assembly or the commission before July 1, 2017, the commission shall calculate the amount of its financial assistance, including loans, grants, cost-share, and issuance of bonds, based on the needs for protection of health, property, and enterprise, against:

1. One hundred year flood events as provided by a federal agency;
2. The national economic development alternative; or
3. The local sponsor's preferred alternative if the commission first determines the historical flood prevention costs and flood damages, and the risk of future flood prevention costs and flood damages, warrant protection to the level of the local sponsor's preferred alternative.

Page 8, line 3, replace "If" with "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, if"

Page 8, line 4, after "dam's" insert "current"

Page 8, line 5, replace "state" with "the political subdivision shall pay for the necessary improvements or upgrades. State"

Page 8, line 6, after the underscored period insert "For purposes of this section, "breach inundation zone" means the area downstream of the dam which would be flooded in the event of a dam failure or uncontrolled release of water."

Re-number accordingly